

UT Administration of Dadra & Nagar Haveli and Daman & Diu Department of Labour & Employment Daman

No. LE/LI/DMN/CIF&B/311/2020/217

Dated : 14/08/2020

NOTIFICATION

In exercise of the powers conferred by sub section (2) of Section 8 of the Factories Act, 1948 (No. 63 of 1948), the Administrator of Union Territory of Dadra & Nagar Haveli and Daman & Diu hereby appoints the Commissioner-cum-Secretary (Labour), Dadra & Nagar Haveli and Daman & Diu as Chief Inspector of Factories and he shall, in addition to the powers conferred on a Chief Inspector under the said Act, exercise the powers of an Inspector throughout the Union Territory.

By Order and in the name of the Administrator of Union Territory of Dadra & Nagar Haveli and Daman & Diu

> Sd/– (Dr. Nidhi Sarohe) Deputy Secretary (Labour) DNH & DD
